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CHAPTER 451.

[8. F. No. 45.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
8COTT COUNTY TO ISSUE THE BONDS OF SAID COUNTY FOR THE
PURPOSE OF CREATING A FUND FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE POOR
OF 8AID COUNTY.

Be it enacled by the Legislature of the State of Minnetoln:

8eorIoN 1. The board of connty commissioners of the county of
Scott, state of Minnesota, is hereby authorized and empowered to is-
sue the bonds of said county, not to exceed in amount the sum of three
thonsand ($3,000) dollars, with interest coupons aftached, for the
purpose of creating a fand for the support of the poor of said county.

S5E0. 2. Said bonds shall be issued in such denominations and for
such time, not exceeding three (3) years, as said commissioners
shall determine; 8hall bear interest at the rate of gix (6) per centum
per anaum, payable semi-annnally; shall not be negotiated for less
than par; the proceeds thereof shall not be used for any purpose ex-
cept to ereate a poor fund of said county and in earing for the poor
of said county.

8ro. 3, The said board of county commissioners shall, annually,
after issning said bonds, assess and levy a tax upon sall the taxable
property of said county (which may be in addition to all other taxes
authorized to be levied) sufficient in amount to pay the interest and
priceipal of said bonds as the same shall become due,

S8ec. 4, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved January 29, 1891,

CHAPTER 452.

(H. F. No. 783.] .

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWN OF BIG LAEKE, IN THE COUNTY OF
SHERBURNE, TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF AIDING IN
BUILDING A WAGON BRIDGE ACROSS THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER
CONNECTING THE TOWN OF BIG LAKE WITH THE VILLAGE OF
MONTICELLO, TN THE COUNTY OF WRIGHT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesola :

SecrioN 1. That the supervisors of the town of Big Lake, in the
county of Sherburne, are hereby authorized and empowered to issue
the bonds of said town, for the purpose of aiding in the construction
of a wagon bridge across the Misgissippi river, at the town of Big
Lake, in the county of Bherburne, and connecting the same with the

—_——



